
RESOLUTION 2010- 189 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for Rescue's 

open purchase orders and EMS week donations. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

_D_e_c_em_b_e_r ___ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01261526-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
01261526-531000 
01261526-555000 
01261526-549224 

Cash Forward 

Professional Services 
Training 
EMS Week 

ADOPTED this 13th day of December 

ATTEST: 

EX-OFFICIO CLERK J~f( 

I;- (I 

$22,600 

$20,000 
$ 1,875 
$ 725 
$22,600 

'2010. 


