## **RESOLUTION 2010- 189**

-----

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for Rescue's open purchase orders and EMS week donations.

200

1000

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 01261526-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 22,600	
APPROPRIATION 01261526-531000 01261526-555000 01261526-549224	Professional Services Training EMS Week	\$ 20,000 \$ 1,875 <u>\$ 725</u> \$ 22,600	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
ADOPTED this_	13th day of December	, 2010.	- W III- M
ATTEST:	able	A. Jaal MS	
EX-OFFICIO C			
	12/13/10		